SUB WIACHIN

;?E' fﬁ %‘% EH 3. 1H4<BBE 6.E8 /R FRIELDIR 9.7/ 1R EEHE 3. ERHH SR EL BB A REL R 4T - jEHBBIE
LOAD|N§ BEE w SWITCH SEMI AUTO AND FULL AUTO ADJUSTABLE FRONT / BACK SIGHT TAKE OFF CYLINDER UNIT Pull the cylinder back as picture and clean the
OPERATION EERITOHK25%8.858 - MMTRAE bb get stuck.
1. BB EE 2, OEEHRAEEERES L
RELEASE MAGAZINE IR -
; BB's max capacity is 25 rounds.
If you load more than this
- quantity, you would bring any
1 ﬁngfe uon abnormal problems.
2 ABASE REZNE SHRE AU S HESRE
/"4!.‘5. AFullauto  R:Semiauto S:Safety FRONT SIGHT REAR SIGHT
—~ fRE R AEE
2 ERHIEE > 7. BARRIE 10 ﬁ*gﬂ?f 4-§?A§'SFE5:\?AE§E ERAME MAINTENANCE GUIDE
Release the magaziné g GRIP SAFETY - i EHE8H200058E - BEWEFTR - M
\ BEEELEHEARBHERARES « BHHF
2 Vigiispapam EEEE - RS -
AEE  B7EBEEEEENE » UL X . 5"??‘“ After every 2,000 BB shots, lubricate slide and
ERZERIEIR o diety’on frame track, hammer and firing pin is
g ACAUTION: Magazine falling directly on the ground eI recomrr;egclieéj.l Plfase see picture below for
g could cause deform or damage on it. 4. EE suggested lubricate area.
;:' Please be aware. INSERTING THE MAGAZINE
2.C02/) L 2GR fEFE BEEE RIS RIE B - R/
INSTALLING 12G CO2 CARTRIDGE Isert fully loaded magazine n the airsoR = 1 ETEE . RHAE 5. HOMEE
SIS SHELLBEEA S - BA/EIRS - B until you hear the sound o . Safety off zraeszztir:z magazine catch to release the TAKE OFF OUTER BARREL
P DAIEEFE 75 I SHEEE R AHA - ERITRHHE ™ 9 :
= HRE > BIREHEE - 5. B.B3E_LH
AAKCM F07 ﬁﬁﬁﬂﬁ% Turn the magazine cap out counter-clockwise CHAMI;%EIRlNG THE BB N
AAKCMFO7 INSTRUCTION MANUAL and place CO2 cartridge B inside the ISHIRERTEIE - Bﬂ@ﬂmﬂugmg
magazine. Rapidly turn the screw A EENEHT - FIFFIIBBIER ST AN
® KIEN WELL TOY INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD clockwise when piercing the cartridge in the B - - N - N
Km www.kwcgun.com magazine. Pulling the slide back. When the slide AGER : ERBEEENRRIERT - B8
has been pulled completely back, SESTEERY o
release the slide without pushing and A CAUTION:This firearm can’t be shot without o LS
B EEE 1658805 the BBs will be chambered. holding GRIP SAFETY. : =
NO.89, LN. 168, YILIN RD TAKE OFF SLIDE o
59 L. 166, g 8. 51 P Y TR R B HEBR
RENDE DIST., TAINAN CITY . .
Pinch point SHOOTING BREAK DOWN FAQ
71752, TAWAN (RO.C.) [\ HERIRER N T iRk - RIB. BEEIGH e
TEL : +886-6-2798175 FIEHE o * NETTAERMN : .
- Aim the target and pull the trigger. Then Possible reasons for BB jam:
celS @ g live the BB will be shot. ~
www.kwegun.com a.BBIEHESI R
BB dose not stack properly.
AR BEEREGRES  ARITET S
ERECORERBER - AGER : BB FER - S TSR SE Y
A.CAUTION:To protect your magazine, ’ D,(.%ﬁéﬂzzi'%%ﬂ% » SERRERR © _ c. PR SIEMSHHIEFE - BRBEICENE -
please release all of the CO2 out of the A CAUTION : The gun is now cocked and will please avoid dry firing as it could cause
magazine after every use. fire when the trigger is pulled. Be careful not parts deformed or damage
to fire accidentally. '



B-07 3 BiFR KMB-07 5R3I 251

e

4 D .-‘ L
07 $ PARTS LIST KMB-07 SERIES EXPLOD
PR = i W | _ i - N : - .
ik M B k&2 33 oo z = = = j =
MBOEANST EARUAEE e s ot
H ] FRAME 7 |IEETEN FIRING PIN LOCATOR 08 = 3 LIDE CATCH SPRIN
For you~r sa‘fefy, pleas‘(? r=e=aer this manual 'carefuly before~ lise. = LOWERFRAME 201 |RELAH(E)  |CYLNDER() 500 | ABBEEE |ERSPPN
IHRENEE B BIAE S HEHSBHEESNHBEEMRE - BERER B GRIP(L) 202 REFEE) CYLINDER(R)  S12 |EH{RIREEE  |GRIP SAFETY SPRING
Ny g = k =) » EEFRIN\E¥iER A= , B Bif(5) GRIP (R) 203 |EfeFiE HAMMER CATCH  $13 | EsHH# FIRING PIN SPRING
ZE,IIEEE_EEQEFﬁﬁéfEE'JHBE_E$H bkhilia Lt SN i EAK) HAND GURAD (L) 204 |HBEiEE BARRELCONNECTOR  S18 |8 EIEHE  |tonmg "
SZIEIRAVEIEEE] - ERA) HAND GURAD (R) 205 |AERERE! FRAME FIXTURE ~ S19 | iRi&iAEE TRIGGER SPRING
1B S5 S - RERGFIEERRERBLE - REORES  |aocissony 206 |WEEERHT  |{Gcfeony 600 |WEFEAE SN
2. RIBL S EIEEIZ BELEE  |ACCecony 301D Wil CYLINDER  S20 | IV VALVE SPRING
3. EIHERAR - BRFRERHE BB - BIBEIHERIREE - hEBUEHSKE - REEt BARRELRING 3028 SVBERESIT | RRicipe = SW1 | WEEH LGl IS e ALY
4. AETRYEE M@ - BRVRIEH T RESRY - B RIERABARVAREE TR/ N AVRELLAE INEEESR VALVE PACKING ~ 304C | EIAREBHE  |CYLINDERGUIDE _SM2 | REIBUIEHE  |Sirine o -
S SENSHR T A - BEEAIM(7) [BARRELLOCATOR(R) 305B |RELAEBEBIRE SR CUPE  owv4 |SIBORIEE  |AONGNOZZE
6. TE NSRRI IORE  KESHE - LUBEE - WBERMIF(E)  |BARRELLOCATOR (L) 306 |REIFEEEEM |CYLNDERLOCKER SMS5 | iSSR0 Seoacnon:
6. FE L EREEMERNERERLBFEUSAVIZA - BRI FLOATING VALVE 307 | RELARR#RMET | CYLINDER BUMPER S
7. BREARREEZEEIERY) » RUEEYREBEBINNEREIFHBFLLER - DI GAS GUIDEVALVE 311 | SYEIIBREEREMT | L2000 SPRG Gube _ RO1 | KMB-15AXFS 3%i8% |RUBBER CHAMBER
8.:5FASMERRE  FEZFEROOKEXRL. ImOEKREANFEENQEEFRBAIBREDIE FEEs|t 324 |BESEDE  |LOANGNOZIERNG RO2 | OFIE PU S-4(8)|0-RING PU S-4
AERBRZIEZ S EY) - BERETMT |looaor o0 403 |EHHEEHET |Radiem RO3 | OF/iB S-15 O-RING S-15
9. REMIEMRREECO2MBREIER50C(122°F) MR » SR TSR0/ HiRBREE BEBYI(RILE) |WGAZNEFOLLOWER 501 | RGBT GASROUTEPACKING  R04 | OF¢IB 1X6 ORING 1X6
Z2IRIF - RERIEATE 605 |FEMEEEE  |STENDTRBUTTER - Rog | OFZR 2X15 EAIE|O-RING 2X15
10. BEEUEZZRR » DIERATFEEIE - BEERT Cap e BOTTOM RO7 |OF/E2X12  |O-RING 2X12
BM3 |iRE INNER BARREL
This airgun is intended for recreational or training purposes.To IR STOCKBASE  BO3 |ifl#h TRIGGERPIN OIS | BEERIEIF A ACOEoRy
prevent improper handling, modification or alteration causing AR FRONTSIGHT ~ BO5 |BUEEREMI#  |[GSNorew FOT |EEES  REARSIGHTSPRING
malfunction or accident, please read the owner’s manual carefully. it STOCK B9 |KCB-07 SHAW |OUTERBARREL _Fo3 |HEEE e A5
Enjoy the pleasant shooting experience by proper operation. bR ] FIRING PINFRAME  B10 | %8t HAMMER CATCHPIN ~ FO4 |EEEESITHIHE |FULLISEMI SWITCH PLATE
] . _ BEEE MAGAZINE CATCH B12 |{4is%ses I Al Foe |HIfRIEHF COCKING HANDLE PLATE
1.Do not put your finger on the trigger except shooting. BEE REAR SIGHT B13 | A& FRONTSTRAPBUCKLE  FO7 |fRBBREMI3EF  |SAFETY LOCATOR SPRNG
2.Please choose safe and proper target. iRt TRIGGER  B15 |BEFIEH MAGAZINE CATCHPIN ~ F11 | HE8t FIRINGPIN
3.Please always keep the airgun on safe and unloaded when not using. igEE TRIGGERCONNECTOR  B16 | #4208 #% REAR SIGHT SCREW
4.Like all mechanical devices, an airgun safety can fail. Always handle the airgun il GRIP SAFETY _B18 |HIiiRih SeRew® M E01 |ERHIE E-RING
T T T T e S e e NV e T e T e T o REEMH BARRELLOCATOR B19 |1BE TF&R# LOWER FRAMEPIN  E02 | IEfdik M2.0X6 7R |SET SCREW M2.0X6
.y : y ) P 9 y people. BERMERE |SARRELSOCATOR B0 |8 (50) PIN  EO3 | IF/TA M3.0X6 | SCREW M3.0X6
5.Avoid ricochet. Never shoot at a hard or flat surface or at water. BENE INNER FRAVE BASE B22 |KA-11 MIB(2H7E) | PIN#B-CHASSIS  E04 | B4 I/ 3.0X10 & [SCREW M3.0X10
6.Keep the airgun out of reach for small children. BSLE SLIDE B23 |RELEEIME | ConnecToR P E10 |84 ©1 2.6X8 | SCREW 2.6X8
7.Your backstop should be inspected for wear before and after each use. HIREE ERSE NGHANDLE  pog |gmimpE  |RRRSCHTSPRNG  Eqq | K —F M3.0426 E|GRIP SCREW M3.0X26
Discontinue use of the backstop if surface shows signs of failure or ricochet. HIHR COCKING HANDLE B28 | SilfflEst PUNCTURE VAVLE  E12 | TVBHIE M3X6 (B8 HEX NUT M3X6.0
8.0nly use high quality 4.5mm steel BBs. Never use (DBB diameter larger than 4.4 Ll FRONTSIGHTEASE. _B31 | MBS ARG TR Y LT O SR o
. . . ESERENIRMF  |FULLSEMISWITCH B32 | IS VALVE REAR E14 | %4 M71E M3X8 B |SCREW M3X8
mm(2)BB with unsmoothed surface®reused BB that has been fired@incorrect TEmem SLDECATCH B33 b BE 515 |BR oHaouE FEE|SOREW M26G
projectiles not design fOI'.thiS airgun ) EEREd FRONTSIGHTADIUST 345 | SiRIESHOER PUNCTURE VAVLE E16 | BE®R SPRING PIN é
9.Do not expose CO2 cartridges to heat or store them at temperatures above 50 736 |EMRBEIE GRIP SAFETY BAR | E17 |EEMIE [E-RING S
C(122°F). CO2 cartridges may over heat or explode at temperatures above 50° | 737 WEERE REARSIGHTNUT SO1 BHERIHER  [oucamserinc | ) g
C(122°F). 751 BEARE MAGAZINE FRAME  S02 | BEREAIRIHER Sacrssonomne U1 | PSRN INNER BARREL UNIT &
. S . . . : \ o = = OCATOR = o oy S . s S
10.Check any gun that has been dropped to ensure that its function has not been Do not display this pistol in public—it may confuse people and may be a crime. S — S03 BEIRER |semne O U2 S VALVE ONIT XRUAHA TRRATEBREEE o g
Vﬁﬁ%ﬂﬂg |nB FRONT LOADING “ﬁiif’fﬁrﬁ FRONT SIGHT PUNCTURE VAVLE UNIT . . . >
affected EAELTT » ABCKEERERA » BREENA » SLISBEEEE - 101 7 RIS Nozzle S04 RIRZEMBEE ocarorpnserne U3 FABEHEL Spare parts may be modified for quality improvement g
. s L =S A = = B AR A= 102 BESEHE  REARLOADNG S05 HAREMTHI®  SSSKNGHANS'E X1 mELEH CYLINDER UNIT And such modification may be without advance notice.



